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Spring Term Calendar 2023 2024

	Date
	Event

	Thursday 4th January 
	Children return to school

	Thursday 4th and 5th
	ECO week 

	Friday 12th January 
	Year 2 Old Harlow Library visit 

	18 January (Thursday) 
	Spring Census – lucky plate day

	22nd/23rd Jan
	Reception height/ weight and vision checks

	Wednesday 24th January
	Chestnut Class assembly

	Friday 26th January
	Year 1 Old Harlow library visit

	27th Jan – 4th February
	National Story-telling week

	Wednesday 31st January 
	Maple Class assembly

	Tuesday 6th February
	Safer Internet Day

	Wednesday 7th February
	Cherry Class assembly

	Saturday 10th February
	Chinese New Year

	Sat 11 February
	International day of women and girls in Science

	Tuesday 13th February
	Shrove Tuesday (Pancake Tuesday)

	Wednesday 14th February
	Willow Class assembly

	Monday 19th February – Friday 23rd February
	Half term week

	Sunday 3rd March
	World Wildlife Day

	Thursday 7th March
	World Book day  

	Friday 8th March
	International Women’s day

	8-17th March
	British Science week the theme is ‘TIME’

	Sunday 10th March
	Ramadan begins

	Thursday 14th March
	International day of mathematics 

	Friday 15th March
	Red Nose day 

	18-24 March
	Shakespeare week

	Monday 18th March
	Global Recycling day

	Wednesday March 20th
	International day of Happiness

	Tuesday 19th and Thursday 21st  March 
	Parents’ Evenings

	Wednesday 26th March 
	Y2 trip Rye Meads

	Thursday 28th March
	SCHOOL CLOSES for Easter 1.30pm
(Extended Schools After School Club 1.30-3.15)

	Monday 15th April
	SCHOOL RE-OPENS for the SUMMER TERM
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